
Revenues

Public funding
Resident fees
Donations
Other contracts/grants
Other income

TOTAL REVENUES

Wages
Payroll taxes & benefits

TOTAL PERSONNEL 

General operations
Facility rents/loans
Food/household
Utilities
Insurance

FINANCIAL STATEMENT
Maintenance
Communications
Accounting/legal
Depreciation
Office supplies
Other contracts
Transportation
Other expenses

TOTAL OPERATIONS

$1,004,616
$1,850,208

$565,598
$169,479
$219,102

$3,709,003

$1,882,782
 $474,703

$2,357,485

$441,926
$211,476
$209,930

$65,505

$68,369
$49,063  
$13,700

$164,909
$32,519

$100,619
$51,437

$130,223

$1,539,675

Certified audit available on request. Dawn Farm is a tax-exempt Michigan 501 (c)(3) non-profit corporation. We welcome charitable contributions.
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SUMMARY

2013 REVENUES

2013 EXPENDITURES

BALANCE

Administrative cost
Fund-raising cost

$3,709,003

$3,897,160

($188,157)

6.8%
2.7%

	 I recently had a shock when I looked at a Dawn Farm 
Annual Report from about 15 years ago. It showed only 
three services (residential, detox and a few transitional 
housing sites) and a budget less than half what it is now. 
We’ve grown so much! 
	 Today we are not just larger, but more engaged and 
invested in helping hundreds—maybe thousands—more 

people every year.
	 As I look at our organization today, we are doing 
more, we are doing better, we are growing in strategic 
ways and looking creatively toward our future.
	 As always, Dawn Farm’s remarkable trajectory has 
been because of you, our supporters. Thanks for your help.
				                 	          Jim Balmer
					               President


