

TINANCIAL STATEMENT							
REVENUES		Wages Pavroll taxes & benefits	\$1,882,782 \$474,703	Maintenance Communications	\$68,369 \$49,063	SUMMARY	
Public funding Resident fees	\$1,004,616 \$1,850,208	TOTAL PERSONNEL	\$2,357,485	Accounting/legal Depreciation	\$13,700 \$164,909	2013 REVENUES	\$3,709,003
Donations	\$565,598		\$2,337,403	Office supplies Other contracts	\$32,519 \$100,619	2013 EXPENDITURES	\$3,897,160
Other contracts/grants Other income	\$169,479 \$219,102	GENERAL OPERATIONS Facility rents/loans Food/household	\$441,926 \$211,476	Transportation Other expenses	\$51,437 \$130,223	BALANCE	(\$188,157)
TOTAL REVENUES	\$3,709,003	Utilities Insurance	\$209,930 \$65,505	TOTAL OPERATIONS	\$1,539,675	Administrative cost Fund-raising cost	6.8% 2.7%
	C	ertified audit available on request. Dawn Far	m is a tax-exempt Mich	igan 501 (c)(3) non-profit corporation	n. We welcome charitable	contributions.	

I recently had a shock when I looked at a Dawn Farm Annual Report from about 15 years ago. It showed only three services (residential, detox and a few transitional housing sites) and a budget *less than half* what it is now. We've grown so much!

Today we are not just larger, but more engaged and invested in helping hundreds—maybe thousands—more

people every year.

As I look at our organization today, we are doing more, we are doing better, we are growing in strategic ways and looking creatively toward our future.

As always, Dawn Farm's remarkable trajectory has been because of you, our supporters. Thanks for your help.

Jim Balmer President

2013-2014 DAWN FARM BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Charles Gehrke, Chair Ellie Serras, Vice Chair Janet Nacu, Treasurer Hon. Julie Creal, Secretary Karen Andrews Janis Bobrin Charles Borgsdorf* Skip Campbell, MD Cheryl Chandler David Clyde* Fr. Terry Dumas Hon. S.J. Elden* James A. Fink Joseph Fitzsimmons* Johanna Horn Derrick Jackson Debra Erickson Jay Maggie Ladd Rabbi Bob Levy Betsy McCallister* Rep. Dave Rutledge* Paul Saginaw Jeff Sanfield, MD Hon. J. Cedric Simpson Bill Stapleton Mark Weiner, MD Heather Wurster

James Balmer, President



*Board Counsel